

City of Coral Gables

405 Biltmore Way Coral Gables, FL 33134 www.coralgables.com

Legislation Text

File #: 18-7058, Version: 1

A Resolution of the City Commission of the City of Coral Gables, Florida, establishing a Blue Ribbon Committee to review, analyze, and provide recommendations to the City Commission based on the recent experiences with Hurricane Irma and on the City of Coral Gables' current level of preparedness for future natural disasters.

(Sponsored by Commissioner Lago)

Following Hurricane Irma, on September 26, 2017, the City Commission discussed and voted unanimously to approve the establishment of an Emergency Management Blue Ribbon Committee to provide recommendations to the City Commission based on the experiences the City faced with Hurricane Irma and to review the City's current level of preparedness for natural disasters.

This resolution sets forth the scope of the committee, how its members are appointed, and its duration.